Grounding
Braid
PRODUCT GUIDE
What is a Burndy Braid?
Burndy braid is utilized to create flexible electrical connections between stationary equipment,
components and a grounding system. An advantage of braid is that it may be utilized to provide
a low resistance path to ground to ensure safety and to protect electrical equipment from
fault currents.

many different sizes and hole patterns
www.hubbell.com/burndy |  2
Braid Numbering System
Below is a guide on the basics of our Braid Numbering System.
Please note that other sizes, materials, and options may be available.
Contact the factory for more information.
Custom lengths available.
Contact the factory for more information.
B 3 2 G 2 4 4 N T N
BURNDY
Braid
Braids
Horizontally
Stacked
Blank = 1 Braid
2 = 2 Braids
3 = 3 Braids
4 = 4 Braids
Braid Types Codes
BB024L
BB036L
BB048L
BB067L
BB100L
BD
BE
BF
BG
Other variations
may be available
Length
Length of
braid in
inches
Examples:
9 = 9"
12 = 12"
Hole Size
U if undrilled
Examples:
T14 - 1/4"
T12 - 1/2"
2N - 2-Hole
NEMA
4N - 4-Hole
NEMA
Plating
TN - Tin Plated
W = Hot Tin
Dipped
NK = Nickel
Plated
SV = Silver
Plated
Blank = No
Plating
Braids Vertically
Stacked
Blank = 1 Braid
2 = 2 Braids
3 = 3 Braids
4 = 4 Braids
Braid Cable Size Chart
Braid Type Equivalent Circular
Area (kcmil)
Equivalent
AWG Size
Weight per
Foot (lb)
BB024L 24.1 #6 0.09
BB036L 36.2 #5 0.10
BB048L 48.0 #3 0.14
BB067L 67.2 - 0.23